
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1538
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002
INCLUSION OF MUMBAI-NAGPUR-RAIPUR-KOLKATA HIGHWAY
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a demand for including Mumbai-Nagpur-Raipur-Kolkata highway with Golden Quadrilateral and North-South and East-West Corridors schemes; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI)

(a) & (b) The routes of Golden Quadrilateral and North-South & East-West Corridors under National Highway Development Project have been frozen. It is, therefore, not possible to include Mumbai-Nagpur-Raipur-Kolkata Highway in these Schemes.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

